reconciliation to the most directly comparable GAAP financial measures. These financial measures are not meant to be considered in isolation or as a substitute
for comparable GAAP financial measures and should be read only in connection with the Company’s consolidated financial statements prepared in accordance
with GAAP.

Three Months Ended October 31, 2011   As Reported
CityTime Loss

Provision   As Adjusted
Revenues   $ 2,790   $ 52   $ 2,842
Cost of revenues   2,477   —   2,477
Selling, general and administrative expenses   333   (180)   153

Operating income (loss)   (20)   232   212
Non-operating expenses, net   (29)   —   (29)

Income (loss) from continuing operations before income taxes   (49)   232   183
Provision for income taxes   (43)   (23)   (66)

Income (loss) from continuing operations   (92)   209   117
Income from discontinued operations, net of tax   3   —   3

Net income (loss)   $ (89)  $ 209   $ 120

Operating margin   -0.7%   7.5%

Diluted EPS from continuing operations   $ (0.28)   $ 0.34

Nine Months Ended October 31, 2011   As Reported
CityTime Loss

Provision
As

Adjusted
Revenues   $ 8,026   $ 52   $ 8,078
Cost of revenues   7,051   —   7,051
Selling, general and administrative expenses   562   (180)   382

Operating income   413   232   645
Non-operating expenses, net   (79)   —   (79)

Income from continuing operations before income taxes   334   232   566
Provision for income taxes   (188)   (23)   (211)

Income from continuing operations   146   209   355
Income from discontinued operations, net of tax   74   —   74

Net income   $ 220   $ 209   $ 429

Operating margin   5.1%   8.0%

Diluted EPS from continuing operations   $ 0.42   $ 1.01

SAIC, INC.
DEFENSE SOLUTIONS SEGMENT

CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED INCOME STATEMENT EXCLUDING THE CITYTIME LOSS PROVISION
(NON-GAAP RECONCILIATION)

(Unaudited, $ in millions)

In this release, SAIC, Inc. refers to revenue, operating income and operating margin of the Defense Solutions segment excluding the CityTime loss provision,
which are non-GAAP financial measures. The Company calculates these measures by excluding the CityTime loss provision from Defense Solutions revenues,